## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for general rate increase in water and wastewater systems in Lake County by Southlake Utilities, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 080597-WS

DATED: FEBRUARY 18, 2009



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of Staff's First Request for Production of Documents to Southlake Utilities, Inc., has been served by U. S. mail to James L. Ade, P.L., 841 Prudential Drive, Suite 1400, Jacksonville, Florida 32207, on behalf of Southlake Utilities, Inc., and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by U. S. mail this 18th day of February, 2009:

Southlake Utilities, Inc. Mr. William J. Deas 2215 River Blvd. Jacksonville, Florida 32204-4647

MARTHA C. BROWN

Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6199

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01353 FEB 188

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK